flooring replacement, and other remedial services necessary to restore the station to a safe and fully 17 

functional condition; and, 18 

WHEREAS, SERVPRO has submitted a quote for the required work under Scope A, with Flooring 19 

Option 2 (Vinyl Plank), in the amount of Forty-Five Thousand Dollars ($45,000.00), plus applicable taxes, 20 

not to exceed Fifty Thousand Dollars ($50,000.00); and, 21 

WHEREAS, SERVPRO will provide all labor, materials, and equipment necessary to complete the 22 

project within an estimated 12–16 calendar days, and will coordinate the work to avoid disruption to Fire 23